
ProcessDateSr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

2.

3.

Date- 16/10/2024.

Result of English Typing Test

Interview

Result of Marathi Typing Test

English Typing Test

For enquiries related to exam schedule, during Office hours Helpline 
Number is 02141 - 222004.

(A. S. Raj^ndekar) 
Principal District Judge, 

Raigad-Alibag.

The interview schedule will be published on the official website of the 
District Court and on the notice board in due course.

Annexure-A

Recruitment Calendar for the post of Junior Clerk

From 16/10/2024 to 
25/10/2024 

(excluding court 
holidays)

05/11/2024 to
07/11/2024 

between 08.00 a.m. to 
10.30 a.m.

09/11/2024
10/11/2024

From 09.00 a.m. onwards

12/11/2024
13/1 1 /2024 onwards

Eligible candidates shall tender 
printouts of the Application Form and 
Original Admit Card (used at the time 
of Screening Test), alongwith its Self
attested photocopies to the concerned 
District Court where the candidate hast 
applied.

Marathi Typing Test.

Note :
1. If any day in the above calendar happens to be a day on which suu! 
activity cannot be conducted, the activity shall be conducted on the next cLy 
and the calendar shall stand appropriately adjusted.


