Annexure-A

Recruitment Calendar for the post of Junior Clerk

Sr.No.	Date	Process
1	From 16/10/2024 to 25/10/2024 (excluding court holidays)	Eligible candidates shall tender printouts of the Application Form and Original Admit Card (used at the time of Screening Test), alongwith its Self- attested photocopies to the concerned District Court where the candidate has applied.
2	05/11/2024 to 07/11/2024 between 08.00 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.	Marathi Typing Test.
3	09/11/2024	Result of Marathi Typing Test
4	10/11/2024 From 09.00 a.m. onwards	English Typing Test
5	12/11/2024	Result of English Typing Test
6	13/11/2024 onwards	Interview

Note :

1. If any day in the above calendar happens to be a day on which such activity cannot be conducted, the activity shall be conducted on the next day and the calendar shall stand appropriately adjusted.

2. For enquiries related to exam schedule, during Office hours Helpline Number is 02141 – 222004.

3. The interview schedule will be published on the official website of the District Court and on the notice board in due course.

(A. S. Rajandekar) Principal District Judge, Raigad-Alibag.

Date - 16/10/2024.